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TEAM CHALLENGE

Updated: 6/25/2018

Abrams Building

Abrams Building

Admin East

Admin East

Admin West - HR

Admin West Facilities Management

Bank of America Bldg (former)

Bank of America Bldg (former)

Bank of America Bldg (former)

County Public Service Center

County Public Service Center

Dusenberry-River Library

Dusenberry-River Library

3950 S. Country Club Rd.

3951 S. Country Club Rd.

130 W. Congress St., 6th Floor

130 W. Congress St., 6th Floor

150 W. Congress St., 4th Floor

150 W Congress St., 3rd Floor

33 N. Stone Ave., Ste 700

33 N. Stone, 6th Floor (Finance - locked

floor)

33 N. Stone Ave., Ste. 1800

240 N Stone, 2nd Floor

240 N Stone, 1st Floor

5605 E River Rd., Ste.105

5605 E River Rd., Ste.105

2018 Weigh-In/Kickoff Event Schedule

2nd Floor Break/Lunch Room
2nd Floor Break/Lunch Room
6th Floor Lobby

6th Floor Lobby

4th Floor Training Room
Michelles Cubicle

7th floor lobby

Cubicle 619

PDS Admin

2nd Floor HR/Training Cubicle
Recorder's Office

Staff Room at River Library

Staff Room at River Library

Mon. 6/25

Fri. 6/29

Tue. 6/26

Thu. 6/28

Mon. 6/25

Mon. 6/25

Mon. 6/25

Tue. 6/26

Wed. 6/27

Tue. 6/26

Wed. 6/27

Mon. 6/25

Tue. 6/26

9:00am - 11:00am

9:00am - 11:00am

9:00am - 11:00am

9:00am - 11:00am

11:00am - 1:00pm

9:00am - 11:00am

9:00am -11:00am

8:30am - 9:00am

9:00am - 11:00am

All Day

12:00pm - 2:00pm

9:00am - 11:15am

9:00am - 11:15am

Andrea Altamirano

Andrea Altamirano

Florina Lopez

Florina Lopez

Erin Marts

Michelle Marth

Nora Atondo

Naomi Romano

Shelley Kroska

Charity Bender

Kim Challender

Marty Bourbeau

Marty Bourbeau

520-724-7926

520-724-7927

520-724-3653

520-724-3653

520-724-2792

520-724-9253

520-724-7429

520-724-8908

520-724-6908

520-724-3508

520-724-4357

520-594-5348

520-594-5348
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Eckstrom-Columbus Library

Eckstrom-Columbus Library

Green Valley Justice Court

Himmel Park Library

Joyner-Green Valley Library

Juvenile Court

Juvenile Court

Kino Service Center

Kino Sports Complex

Kino Sports Complex

Kino Sports Complex

Kirk-Bear Canyon Library

Legal Services Building

4350 E 22nd St.

4350 E 22nd St.

601 N. La Canada Dr. Green Valley

1035 N Treat Ave.

601 N La Canada

2225 E Ajo Way

2225 E Ajo Way

2797 E. Ajo Way

2500 East Ajo Way

2501 East Ajo Way

2502 East Ajo Way

8959 E Tanque Verde

32 N Stone Ave.

2018 Weigh-In/Kickoff Event Schedule

Staff Room

Staff Room

Green Valley Justice Court

Staff Area

Staff Break Room

HR

HR

Room 133

Admin Office Reception Area

Admin Office Reception Area

Admin Office Reception Area

Staff Breakroom

14th Floor Conference Room

Mon. 6/25

Fri. 6/29

Mon. 6/25

Tue. 6/26

Tue. 6/26

Tue. 6/26

Thu. 6/28

Wed. 6/27

Mon. 6/25

Tue. 6/26

Wed. 6/27

Mon. 6/25

Thu. 6/28

12:00pm

12:00pm

8:30am - 9:30am

9:00am - 10:00am

8:00am - 5:00pm

9:00am - 4:00pm

9:00am - 4:00pm

All Day

8:00am - 10:00am

8:00am - 10:00am

8:00am - 10:00am

8:00am - 5:00pm

12:00pm - 1:00pm

Lorie Johnston

Lorie Johnston

Leticia Blanco

Heather Ross

Deborah Bosma

Julie Auvil

Julie Auvil

Murney Brown

Mary Arvizu

Mary Arvizu

Mary Arvizu

Eva Ortiz

Jessica Mattas

520-594-5288

520-594-5288

520-222-0203

520-594-5310

520-594-5295

520-724-4763

520-724-4763

520-724-5716

520-468-9387

520-468-9388

520-468-9389

520-594-5277

520-724-8584
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Main Library 101 N Stone Ave. 1st Floor Information Desk Mon. 6/25 9:00am - 10:00am Gary Langello 520-594-5510
Main Library 101 N Stone Ave., 4th Floor Technical Services Meeting Room Tue. 6/26 8:00am - 10:00am Katherine Beckwith 520-594-5637
Main Library 101 N Stone Ave. 1st Floor Information Desk Wed. 6/27 9:00am - 10:00am Gary Langello 520-594-5510
Main Library 101 N Stone Ave. 1st Floor Information Desk Thu.6/28  9:00am - 10:00am Gary Langello 520-594-5510
Natural Resources Parks & Recreation 3500 West River Rd. Upstairs Back Door Foyer Mon. 6/25  7:30am - 3:00pm Robin Hadden 520-724-5228
Natural Resources Parks & Recreation 3500 West River Rd. Upstairs Back Door Foyer Wed. 6/27  7:30am - 3:00pm Robin Hadden 520-724-5228
Natural Resources Parks & Recreation 3500 West River Rd. Upstairs Back Door Foyer Fri. 6/29 7:30am - 3:00pm Robin Hadden 520-724-5228
Oro Valley Library 1305 W. Naranja Dr. Oro Valley Library Staff work area Tue. 6/26 10:00am -5:00pm Amy Williams 520-594-5582
Oro Valley Library 1305 W. Naranja Dr. Oro Valley Library Staff work area Wed. 6/27 10:00am - 5:00pm Amy Williams 520-594-5582
Oro Valley Library 1305 W. Naranja Dr. Oro Valley Library Staff work area  Fri. 6/29 10:00am - 5:00pm Amy Williams 520-594-5582
PCHD East 6920 E. Broadway, Ste. F Judy's office Mon. 6/25 9:00am - 4:00pm Judy McDermott 520-724-9699
PCHD East 6920 E. Broadway, Ste. F Judy's office Wed. 6/27 9:00am - 4:00pm Judy McDermott 520-724-9699
PCHD East 6920 E. Broadway, Ste. F Judy's office Fri. 6/29 9:00am - 4:00pm Judy McDermott 520-724-9699
Procurement Department ADE, 130 W. Congress St., 3rd Floor Break Room Thu. 6/28 9:00am - 10:00am Barbara Christensen 520-724-3720
Public Works Building (PWB) 201 N. Stone Ave. Basement Conf. Room Mon. 6/25 9:00am - 10:00am Priscilla Velador 520-724-6382
Public Works Building (PWB) 201 N. Stone Ave., 6th Floor Small Conf. Room Tue. 6/26 8:30am - 11:30am Teresa Linn 520-724-6311
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Public Works Building (PWB)

Sahuarita Library

Salazar-Ajo Library

Salazar-Ajo Library

Salazar-Ajo Library

Sub-Regional Administration (SRF)

Superior Court

Tres Rios

202 N. Stone Ave.

725 W Via Rancho Sahuarita

15 Plaza Street

15 Plaza Street

15 Plaza Street

4527 W. Walker Rd.

110 W. Congress, 9th floor

7101 N Casa Grande Highway

Basement Conf. Room

Staff room

Main Meeting Room

Main Meeting Room

Main Meeting Room

Jackie's office

9th floor, Rm. 945

Admin. Bldg

2018 Weigh-In/Kickoff Event Schedule

Tue. 6/26

Tue. 6/26

Tue. 6/26

Thu. 6/28

Fri. 6/29

Wed. 6/27

Tue. 6/26

Mon. 6/25

9:00am - 10:00am

10:00am - 11:00am

1:00pm - 3:00pm

1:00pm - 3:00pm

1:00pm - 3:00pm

All day starting at
8:00am

8:30am - 10:30am

All day starting at
8:00am

Priscilla Velador

Carol Kinkade

Deborah Mullins

Deborah Mullins

Deborah Mullins

Jackie Belasco

Terri Kowalczyk

Mary Ann Riesgo

520-724-6383

520-594-5490

520-387-6075

520-387-6075

520-387-6075

520-724-6150

520-724-3804

520-724-6185



